
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020258-2025 

Tender

Tankering Services

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-020258

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05104d 

Published 9 May 2025, 8:42pm

Scope 

Reference

2025 0063

Description

The provision of tankering services for planned and emergency work plus tankering support
during any incidents. This would mean provision of larger numbers of tankers at very short
notice. Tankering can be anywhere across the Anglian Water region and an estimated annual
spend of approx £16 m. We are also looking for companies who would be happy to
collaborate to promote efficiencies. Looking to award to up to 30 companies

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020258-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020258-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 11

Total value (estimated)

£150,000,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

19 August 2025 to 18 August 2030

Possible extension to 18 August 2033

8 years

Description of possible extension:

Subject to the satisfactory performance of the Supplier(s), Anglian Water may elect at its
sole discretion to extend the Agreement(s) in whole or in part by 3 further periods of one
year each or for any alternative periods and not expiring later than 8 years from the Effective
Date.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

90410000 - Sewage removal services

90430000 - Sewage disposal services



Page 3 to 11

Contract locations

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

 

Lot 1. North East

Description

Anglian Water is initiating a single-stage procurement process for the provision of liquid
tankering services across its operational region. This framework will cover all tankering
requirements, including emergency response, where suppliers must be capable of deploying
a large number of tankers at very short notice. This lot is for North East geographical area
only, further details about the LOTS can be found in documents provided in the event.

Lot value (estimated)

£44,000,000 excluding VAT

£52,800,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Same for all lots



Page 4 to 11

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 2. South East

Description

Anglian Water is initiating a single-stage procurement process for the provision of liquid
tankering services across its operational region. This framework will cover all tankering
requirements, including emergency response, where suppliers must be capable of deploying
a large number of tankers at very short notice.

This lot is for South East, all relevant information can be found in documents provided within
the event.

Lot value (estimated)

£40,000,000 excluding VAT

£48,000,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 3. North West



Page 5 to 11

Description

Anglian Water is initiating a single-stage procurement process for the provision of liquid
tankering services across its operational region. This framework will cover all tankering
requirements, including emergency response, where suppliers must be capable of deploying
a large number of tankers at very short notice.

This lot is for North West, all relevant information can be found in documents provided within
the event.

Lot value (estimated)

£36,000,000 excluding VAT

£43,200,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 4. South West

Description

Anglian Water is initiating a single-stage procurement process for the provision of liquid
tankering services across its operational region. This framework will cover all tankering
requirements, including emergency response, where suppliers must be capable of deploying
a large number of tankers at very short notice.

This lot is for South West, all relevant information can be found in documents provided within



Page 6 to 11

the event.

Lot value (estimated)

£30,000,000 excluding VAT

£36,000,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.

Framework 

Maximum number of suppliers

Unlimited

Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers

0%

Framework operation description



Page 7 to 11

Suppliers are required to submit their rates for the services outlined in this tender. Each
geographical area (Lot) will be evaluated independently.

As part of the pricing submission, suppliers must provide a detailed breakdown of their rates.
This should include the proportion of the total rate attributable to key cost components such
as labour, fuel, and any other relevant factors. Each component should be expressed as a
percentage of the overall rate, to provide transparency and support value-for-money
assessments.

Award method when using the framework

Without competition

Contracting authorities that may use the framework

Establishing party only

Participation 

Particular suitability

Lot 1. North East

Lot 2. South East

Lot 3. North West

Lot 4. South West

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 8 to 11

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

30 May 2025, 11:59pm

Submission type

Tenders

Tender submission deadline

23 June 2025, 11:59pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?eventId=783256&c
csum=13603bd33c1ffd2022932326222e5d49

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?eventId=783256&ccsum=13603bd33c1ffd2022932326222e5d49
https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?eventId=783256&ccsum=13603bd33c1ffd2022932326222e5d49


Page 9 to 11

Award decision date (estimated)

6 August 2025

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Qualitative This will involve the

Bidder providing
written responses to
a number of
questions . These
will be evaluated by
Anglian Water
against pre-defined
scoring criteria.

Quality 70%

Price Pricing Proposal Price 30%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 



Page 10 to 11

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Special regime

Utilities

Competitive flexible procedure description

This is a single-stage procurement event in which suppliers will be assessed based on both
their capability to deliver the required services and the competitiveness of their commercial
proposals.

Suppliers may submit bids for up to four geographical areas. The highest-scoring suppliers in
each area will be appointed to the framework. The framework allows for the appointment of
up to 30 suppliers across all four lots, with an anticipated minimum of six suppliers per lot.

Framework awards will be contingent upon suppliers meeting all mandatory Pass/Fail
criteria, successfully completing risk assessments, and agreeing to the Terms and
Conditions of the contract.

As this is a one-stage process, all relevant documentation is available within the tender
event, including the Bidder's Guidance Document, which outlines the full procurement
process and requirements.

Documents 

Associated tender documents



Page 11 to 11

https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?
eventId=783256&ccsum=13603bd33c1ffd2022932326222e5d49

Contracting authority 

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Companies House: 02366656

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMZW-7779-DCNZ

Lancaster House Lancaster Way

Huntingdon

PE29 6XU

United Kingdom

Email: suppliersupport@anglianwater.co.uk

Website: https://www.anglianwater.co.uk

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?eventId=783256&ccsum=13603bd33c1ffd2022932326222e5d49
https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?eventId=783256&ccsum=13603bd33c1ffd2022932326222e5d49
mailto:suppliersupport@anglianwater.co.uk
https://www.anglianwater.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	
	Lot 1. North East
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 2. South East
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 3. North West
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 4. South West
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots

	Framework
	Maximum number of suppliers
	Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers
	Framework operation description
	Award method when using the framework
	Contracting authorities that may use the framework

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Submission type
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime
	Competitive flexible procedure description

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://esourcing.scanmarket.com/SupplierRegistration/NewSupplier?eventId=783256&ccsum=13603bd33c1ffd2022932326222e5d49

	Contracting authority
	ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED


		2025-07-03T03:30:08+0100
	TCPDF




